506608396 04/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6655202

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
MANUEL BAUDOIN			04/08/2021
BRIAN T. IGNACZAK			04/12/2021
MATEUSZ JAROSZ			04/12/2021
RENE SCHINDLER			04/13/2021
BRUNO JACKSTEIT			04/06/2021
RECEIVING PARTY DA			
Name:		A U.S. HOLDING LLC	
Street Address:	2430 E	. WALTON BLVD.	
City:	AUBUF	RN HILLS	
State/Country:	місні	GAN	
Postal Code:	48326		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		17227624	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to provideo	<i>o the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 2486893500 meerhaeghe@reising.com REISING ETHINGTON P.C. 755 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD SUITE 1850	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2486893500 meerhaeghe@reising.com REISING ETHINGTON P.C. 755 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo UMBER:	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2486893500 meerhaeghe@reising.com REISING ETHINGTON P.C. 755 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD SUITE 1850 TROY, MICHIGAN 48084 161-3085-16	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	e sent to provideo UMBER:	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be send 2486893500 meerhaeghe@reising.com REISING ETHINGTON P.C. 755 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD SUITE 1850 TROY, MICHIGAN 48084 161-3085-16 COREY M. BEAUBIEN	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo UMBER:	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2486893500 meerhaeghe@reising.com REISING ETHINGTON P.C. 755 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD SUITE 1850 TROY, MICHIGAN 48084 161-3085-16	

source=Signed_Assignment#page1.tif
source=Signed_Assignment#page2.tif
source=Signed_Assignment#page3.tif
source=Signed_Assignment#page4.tif
source=Signed_Assignment#page5.tif

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and antificiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Manuel Baudoin	residing at 28 Howard Rd. Newbury, PG14 70D
(* 00 1000 0 1000 0 10)	Aniskene Address
(Pail Acore of Congress C)	residing at 140 Drace, Rochester, Michigan, 48307
Mateusz Jarosz	residing at 56 Beaconstield Way, Earley Reading, RO6 50X
in the states of all the states of a	Produce Matrix
Full Name of Assgnar (M)	residing at. Hanauer Str. 1, 63477 Maintal, Germany
Bruno Jacksteit	residing at <u>Römerstraße 36, 63546 Hammersbach, Germany</u>
(Pail Name of Assigns: 35)	Bendence science

do hereby assign, sell and set over to, or otherwise confirm assignment or transfer of ownership to:

											N.	нIJ	10	11	ç	¥,	80	18	ì.		1	£								
	÷	فيتحققهم	 	1111111	detter									لتشند	1.22		2×2	1.11		à	100	1.10								
																()	÷ ;				÷.					,			3	<u></u>
															17	14.	t t	11	2Ω	1.2	683	m	6.3	37 -	સ	14.1	832	88		
					• •	•••				-																				88
HXC:	ated	21		24.	30	ŀ.	<u>کې</u>	ait	(M)	R	115	1	Α,	111	245	n 1	H i	11.		1	1	122	\$ 3	n	33	3	26			
			 	~~~~~	~~~~				200		بنبين		2.22	XX CC	720	$-\infty$	0.00	cens	52.5		22.2	204	2.22	بنبته	ديندين	ينبعن	<u></u>		ششف	****
			 												<b>n</b> .							. v								200
									00000	en e		00000	10000		1.15	35	1.0	33.4	× ×	× ::	хx	10	έ×Ν.	24						200
	**********		 												\$ 3.7	ເລລ	1.2	716		а.		500	**	aa				••••••		
											1999									886										2.25

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right title and interest in the United States in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters patent, entitled:

### FLUID LINE CONNECTOR AND ASSEMBLY WITH SECUREMENT DETECTION

																																										Ŋ									
						3																																													
																									7																										
	 **																																																		
10	37	0.0	28	75	₹.,	- No.	s 3	53	÷.,	S.,	20	. 1	<u> </u>	1	- 24	11	: 3	- N	÷.	з.	- 20			0.07		-04		- 22	 66	55	223	88	55.	۰.	×.	\$ ÷.	÷.	22	222	t di di	 شند	منعنه	شنعا	نعند	2	ننتنا	تعتعن	-	-	-	ς.

including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States in its own name or names, or in our name, at its election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in the United States.

We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent in the United States of any and all kinds and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date:	8/04/201		 Manuer Baudom
···· 1.			Brian T. Ignaczak
Witness 1:			Contan · · S
Date:			 Mateusz Jarosz
Witness 2			 René Schudier
			 Bruno Jacksteit
Date:			

PATENT REEL: 055912 FRAME: 0992

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Manuel Raudom	, residing at 28 Howard Rd, Newbury, RG14 7QD
(Part Same of Antipart 61/	residing at, 140 Drace, Rochester, Michigan, 48307
[Pull Some of Automa W]	(Automotodom) (Automotodom) (Automotodom) (Automotodom) (Automotodom)
Mateusz Jarosz (Pad Some of dampine 33)	residing at <u>56 Beaconsfield Way, Earley Reading, RO6 SUX</u>
René Schindler	, residing at, Hanauer Str. 1, 63477 Maintal, Germany
Bruno Jacksteit	, residing at. Römerstraße 36, 63546 Hammersbach, Oktobally

do hereby assign, sell and set over to, or otherwise confirm assignment or transfer of ownership to:

																					38																	
																								://														
						2000			 		*****						~~~~		·····								******					*****	NO 14	Sec. 16.				
						0000			 0000								5000				00000	····.	00000		1000		20000	00000			00000	0002		A. 34	0.00			
		899			888					888						888	200															100	1.1	1.14			888	100
																				2000												10 A	1	1.4				
																																٠.	13	3.3	<u>,</u>			
																									***		*	•	ι.				0	2.3	£			
																		***			λ.				¥ . ¥		*	s .	. 1.			À	0	23	2			
																		ert.			λ.	<b>.</b>		. :	¥.:¥	3.	*	s : .			in	A	2	23	s			
										× 1		x	,					£73			λ,	i.			13	3.	8	1.	.1.	in	an a	4	8	33	8			
									~	<u>,                                    </u>	• • •	x	, · · ·	(5)		• ~ •		<u>عنا</u>			41	ihi	2372	۰. ۲	131	3.	×.	1.	- 13	im	m	4	8	32	8			
									3	x 3	222	¥.	, ,	\$		im	n	£21	175		A:	ihi	377	, }	131	1.	ş,	14	h	er	m	4	8	32	6			
×.									٦.	x 3	222	ł.	<b>,</b> ,	<b>S</b> .	- 1	tri	n	R	w		Aı	thi	383	1 ł	1il	18.	Å	14	:h	g	m	4	8	32	6			
۲.		+		;.	•*				З.	41	83	¥.	• •	Q.	31	ter	n	R	ve		Aı	the	m	ıł	Iil	18.	ş	lii	h	g	m	4	8	32	6			
٠ ۲,	• • •	~**		<b>;</b> .	**				3.	47	11	Į.		\$	al	to	n	BI	vd		Aı	the	m	1 ł	fil	18,	Å	14	:h	g	m	4	8	32	6			
Ł	**`	3ł		; ;	<b>;</b> †				2.	43	())	Ł		Ŵ	al	to	n	<b>B</b> 1	v¢	L.,	Aı	ibi	m	11	lil	18,	Å	li	:h	g	m	4	8	32	8			
k	31.	<u>a</u> t	ex	<b>}</b> ;	nt.				2.	43	()	Ŀ	<b>.</b> .	Ŵ	al	ta	n.	<u>81</u>	v¢		Aı	th	m	11	lil	<u>ls</u> ,	Å	11	:h	g	m	4	8.	32	8	••••		
k	31	ai	ec	{ :	nt.				2.	43	()	Ł		Ŵ	al	to	n.	<u>81</u>	<u>v</u> ¢		Aı	ibi	m	11	fil	18,	Ņ	li	:h	S	m	4	8.	32	<u>6</u>	••••		
k	38	at	ex	{ <u>:</u>	rt,				2.	43	10	Ł		Ŵ	al	ta	n_	<u>81</u>	v¢		Aı	thi	<u>111</u>	<u>1 ł</u>	<u>til</u>	18,	Å	11	:h	g	m	4	8.	32	<u>6</u>	••••		
k	31.	ai	ex	<b>{</b>	ut,				 2.	13	<u>(i)</u>	Ŀ		Ŵ	al	ta	<u>n</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>v</u> ¢		Aı	ibi	m	11	lil	ls,	A	li	:h	Ľ	m	4	8.	32	<u>6</u>	••••		•••
k	31.	at	ex	<b>{</b>	ıt,	~			 2	43	<u>10</u>	Ť		Ŵ	al	ta	<u>n</u>	<u>81</u>	v¢		Aı	thi	m	11	lil	18,	Å	14	:h	g	m	4	8.	32	<u>6</u>			
k	3C	ai	ex	<b>{</b>	st,	~~			 2.	13	<u>10</u>	Ĩ		Ŵ	al	ta	<u>n</u>	<u>81</u>	<u>x</u> ¢		Aı	t.	m	11	lil	<u>ls</u> ,	Ņ	Li.	:h	g	m	4	8.	32	<u>6</u>	••••		
k	31.	at	ex	<b>{</b>	st,	•••			 2		<u>10</u>	ţ		Ŵ	al	ta	<u>n</u>	<u>8</u> 1	<u>v</u> ¢		Aı	ıbi ,	m	11	Iil	ls,	Ņ	11	:h:	E.	m	4	8.	32	<u>6</u>			
k	31.	at	ex	łŝ	st,	~	••••		 2:	<u>4</u> ]	<u>10</u>	£		Ŵ	al	ta	<u>n</u>	<u>81</u>	<u>v</u> ¢		Aı	ibi r	<u></u>	11	lil	18,	Ņ	11	:h	1	in 	4	8.	32	<u>\$</u> .			•••
k	31	ał	ex	<b>!</b> :	st,	~		••••	 2:	<u>4</u> ]	<u>10</u>	ŗ	••••	Ŵ	al	to	<u>n</u>	<u>81</u>	ΧÇ		Aı		<u>111</u>	11	lil	18,	Ņ	<u>ti</u>	:h	gi Lo	11) ~~,	4	8.	32	<u>6</u> .	••••		
k	31.	at	ex	<b>}</b>	xt,	~			 2:	13	<u>(()</u>	Ł		Ŵ	al	to	<u>n</u>	<u>831</u>	<u>v</u> ¢		Aı		un A	11	<u>lil</u>	18,		lii a	:h	igi In	900 200	4	8.	32	<u>\$</u> .			
k	31.	ai	ex	<b>!</b> :	st,				 2.	43	<u>10</u>	ł	••	Ŵ	al	to	<u>n</u>	<u>81</u>	vć		Aı	ibi I	un A	<u>1  </u> cei	lil	18, 18,	<u>.</u>	tia ,	:h .t	igi In	10 26)		8.	32	<u>6</u>			
k	313	at	x	<b>}</b> :	st,	~	••••		 2.	1]	<u>10</u>	£		Ŵ	al	ta	<u>n</u>	81	<u>v</u> ¢		Ai	ibi T	in A	1 I (()	lil 91	18. 18.		<u>1</u> ii ,	:h Ldi	igi In	in :s:		8.	32	<u>6</u> .	••••		
k	31.	at	ex	<b>}</b>	81.,	~			 2:	13	<u>10</u>	£		Ŵ	al	<u>to</u>	<u>n</u>	<u>81</u>	vć		Aı	ibi ſ	im A	1   55)	fil 91	ls, Ict	. `.	1in , A	<u>:h</u> ud	igi In	(N 282	4	<u>\$</u> .	32	<u>6</u> .	••••		••••
k	31.	ai	ex	<b>!</b> :	st,	~	••••	••••	 2:	<u>4</u> ]	<u>10</u>	£	••	Ŵ	al	to	<u>n</u>	<u>81</u>	vć		<u>Ai</u>	ibi I	im A	1   55)	fil ØI	ls, icc		tic p	:h Lde	ig In	111 252		8.	32	<u>\$</u> .			

(bereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters patent, entitled:

## FLUID LINE CONNECTOR AND ASSEMBLY WITH SECUREMENT DETECTION

[Patent Application Title] which can be identified as:

		•								î						8			1	7	12	22	27	'.¢	52	24								į.	A	١r	ni	i1	1	2.	2	20	2	1
¥	3,			Ľ	Š	\$5	21	, <b>`</b>	×	٤	2	*3	3:	3	3	Ş	č,			~							 			•	Ť.	k	C	Ι,				~		2,		بنبن		

including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States in its own name or names, or in our name, at its election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in the United States.

We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent in the United States of any and all kinds and to perform any and all acts which said Assignce, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

	Manuel Baudoin
Witness 1:	Brian T. Ignaczak
Date:	Mateusz Jarosz
Witness 2:	René Schindier
Date:	Brano Jacksteit

PATENT REEL: 055912 FRAME: 0993

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Manuel Baudoin , residing at, 28 Howard Rd., Newbury, RG14 7QD
[Full Name of Assignor #1] [Residence Address]
Brian T. Ignaczak , residing at, 140 Drace, Rochester, Michigan, 48307
[Full Name of Assignor #2] [Rextdence Addrexs]
Mateusz Jarosz , residing at, 56 Beaconsfield Way, Earley Reading, RG6 5UX
[Full Name of Assignor #3] [Residence Address]
René Schindler , residing at, Hanauer Str. 1, 63477 Maintal, Germany
[Phil Name of Assignor #4] [Residence Address]
Bruno Jacksteit , residing at, Römerstraße 36, 63546 Hammersbach, Germany
[Full Nume of Assignor #5] [Residence Address]

do hereby assign, sell and set over to, or otherwise confirm assignment or transfer of ownership to:

Norma U.S. Holding LLC
[Full Legal Name of Assignee]
located at, 2430 E. Walton Blvd., Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326
[Assignee's Address]

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters patent, entitled:

#### FLUID LINE CONNECTOR AND ASSEMBLY WITH SECUREMENT DETECTION

		[Patent Application Title]	
which can be identified as	:		
	17/227,624	, filed April 12, 2021	
United States Serial No.:		. med	

including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States in its own name or names, or in our name, at its election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in the United States.

We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent in the United States of any and all kinds and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: 12.04.20R1

Witness 1:

Date:

Witness 2

Date:  $\frac{12/04}{2}$ 

Manuel Baudoin

Brian T. Ignaczak

/ Mateusz Jarosz

René Schindler

Bruno Jacksteit

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Manuel Baudoin , residing	g at, <u>28 Howard Rd., Newbury, RG14 70D</u>	
(Full Name of Assignor #1)	[Residence Address]	
Brian T. Ienaczak , residing	g at. 140 Drace, Rochester, Michigan, 48307	
[Full Name of Assigner #3]	(Rendence Address)	
Mateusz Jarosz , residing	g at, <u>56 Beaconsfield Way, Earley Reading, RG6 5U</u>	<u>X</u>
(Full Name of Assignor 43]	[Bésintoncé Address]	
René Schindler , residing	g at, Hanauer Str. 1, 63477 Maintal, Germany	
[Full Name of Assignor #4]	[Residence_Addrex7]	
Bruno Jacksteit residing	g at. Römerstraße 36, 63546 Hammersbach, Germany	(
(Fall Nume of Arrignor 32)	[Benidenan Address]	

do hereby assign, sell and set over to, or otherwise confirm assignment or transfer of ownership to:

	Norma U.S. Holding LLC	
[Full Legal Name of Assignee]		
located at,	2430 E. Walton Blvd., Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326	
[Assignee's Address]		

(hereinafter referred to as Assignce), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters patent, entitled:

FLUID LINE CONNECTOR AND ASSEMBLY WITH SECUREMENT DETECTION	
[Patent Application Title]	
ತ್ರ ತೆಲ್ಲಿ ಗ	

which can be identified as:

April 12, 2021 17/227,624 United States Serial No.:

including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States in its own name or names, or in our name, at its election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in the United States.

We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent in the United States of any and all kinds and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

13.04.2021 Date: ------

_____

Witness 1:

Manuel Baudoin

Brian T, Ignaczak

Mateusz Jarosz

Witness 2:

René Schindler

Date:

_____

Date:

Bruno Jacksteit

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Manuel Baudoin , residing at, 28 Howard Rd., Newbury, RG14 7QD		
[Full Name of Assignor #1]	[Residence Address]	
Brian T. Ignaczak , res	siding at, 140 Drace, Rochester, Michigan, 48307	
[Full Name of Assignor #2]	[Residence Address]	
Mateusz Jarosz , res	siding at, 56 Beaconsfield Way, Earley Reading, RG6 5UX	
[Full Name of Assignor #3]	[Residence Address]	
René Schindler , res	siding at, Hanauer Str. 1, 63477 Maintal, Germany	
[Full Name of Assignor #4]	[Residence Address]	
Bruno Jacksteit , res	siding at, Römerstraße 36, 63546 Hammersbach, Germany	
[Full Name of Assignor #5]	[Residence Address]	

do hereby assign, sell and set over to, or otherwise confirm assignment or transfer of ownership to:

Norma U.S. Holding LLC		
	[Full Legal Name of Assignee]	
located at,	2430 E. Walton Blvd., Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326	
	[Assignee's Address]	

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters patent, entitled:

### FLUID LINE CONNECTOR AND ASSEMBLY WITH SECUREMENT DETECTION

[Patent Application Title]

which can be identified as:

United States Serial No.: 17/227,624 , filed April 12, 2021

including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States in its own name or names, or in our name, at its election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in the United States.

We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent in the United States of any and all kinds and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: 06.04.2021

Witness 1:

Witness 2:

Manuel Baudoin

Brian T. Ignaczak

Mateusz Jarosz

René Schindler

Date: _____

Date:

Bruno Jacksteit